AlLA. Form SI

2000402 APPLICATION NC AP 9439
Dated June 5, 19 53,
Received June 10, 19 53.

Granted August 14, 1953,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

j . ) i
so |\ /) APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP
o [ - — N
S
gg RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
2§
3£ - '
ZZ A Name of applicant.....dohn _Hinds Truluck, Jr. Chapter___South Carolina
> ©
é i B dddress of applicant .. Pa. 0= Box. .19, Halterboro, South Carolina ..
§§ C  Applicant proposed by..Charles N. Robinson and Robert S. Lafave
5z .
g;f D dpplication received with check for §. 2000 on June 10, 79 53,
T O
%; E  Adpplication returned for correction 219 .
5 0
g z F Application in due order 0m e eooeeeeeeeeeen. July 22, 19 53
= o
g? Record of registration, Form 839, Sent Se Go dune 22,79 53 Received.  July 1, 1953,
28
E 5 G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
é) :T:( (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending O ST L00 19...2 on dune 15, 7953
= 0
é g (b) Form 812, 30-day extension ending on August 17, 19.53 on duly 17, 1953,
cZ) “E H  Acknowledgments to applicant, praposess, and chapter on June 15, 19 53.
Re]
(,"'_35 I Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
(3_3 % fersioer e d¥niek received on July 22, 19 53
[oN
3 s J No report from chapter executive commitiee on 19 .
L =
8 E K Application sent to The Board of Examiners ofeounceeeoee.. August 4, 71953,
= >
E _é L The Board of Examiners reported on application on August 4, 1953,
=2 . i
£§ M  dpplicant Wes admitted on August 14, 7953
Zwn
Ss N Notice audaxntificase to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter ZAd<REEERK
x & FOXFFOPATERK. O71... August 14, 19 53,
o
<§: 1] O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.o.ooeecennene...
wo returned to applicant on 19
o

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
' John Hinds Truluck, Jr.

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the South Carolina Chapter.

Date August 14, 19 53- ﬁ’*‘—v\/n/\ \%’@;\

Q , Secretary
(a
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L APPLICATION NQ

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with idk,

Mail this original and check for $20.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Avchitects, 1741 New Vork Avenue,
N, W., Washington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
1. My full name is ~ John Hinds Truluck, Jr.
2. 1ama Natural citizen of the United States.
3. My legal residence is in the City of Walterboro

County of Colleton State of South Carolins
4. My address in The Institute records will be

Numbes Strest Po 0o Box 19

civ  alberboro Zone State S.0.

5. I am engaged in the profession of archifecture as Practising Architect
6. 1 desire to be a member of the South Carolina Chapter.

7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilitics, and obligations of 2 mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component orgamzatlons

9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first vear’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The dmerican Institute of Architects. It is my under-
standing that if I am not admitted-to membership $10.00 will be returned to me, and $10.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee.

Date June 5 - 19 53 (};v

fi@
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Jan. 8, 1918  Place of birth  Sumber County, S.C.

11.(¢) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Soubth Carolina

(%) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

South Carolina (8eCo July 15, 1939 Certificabte No.2)i2)

(¢) I hold Certificate No.............of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION

12.(2) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
No. of Year of

Name of School, College, University Location Years Graduation Degree
Sardis High School  Florence Counby L 193L
Clemson A & M College Clemson, S.C. ly 1938 B.Se

(5) 1 have held the following-named scholz;tships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

Traveled in Mexico, Canada, Scotland, Wales, & England

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

From To

George (. Creighton, Jr., Draftsman June 1938 June 1939
J« Peary Wilson , Associabe June 1939 Dece 1940

Harold Woodward, Draftsman & Inspector Dece 1940 Auge 19NL




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE
14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official

or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or pubhc office and of schools or colleges).

Walterboro, S.C.y Privabe Office Sep te 1945 until present
15. Is architecture your principal vocation?
Yes
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. [ list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

None

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
17. Member of Institute from to
18. Junior of Institute from to
19. Associate of Chapter from to
20. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
21. Student Associate of Chapter from 0
22. Member of State Organization in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS
(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. 1 vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for years. I bave known the applicant for A;”  years.
Slgnﬂ! / %7 )”( YZ gldas dev g
Proposer
6?/&/: O A :é{ g(

dddress
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tug Ocracon, WasHineton, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
John Hinds/ Trulick, Jr. - Walterboro, South Carolina

(4 Niéme of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoArp OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Columbia, South Carolina
Addrsss

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. ) .
Mrge fieir [
Date....JuRe 22, 19...53 @,@*‘*ﬁ ﬁ:. 9 é/@gwy g

§ ecntarfy

% 5 .
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? \ﬁgé =
. . . . . I Yoz g
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?......;... - T or by exemption?

3, What was the scope of the examination?

.

tion hours.

S, When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

oomso

..... ,ﬁr ilheeeee If 80, give Certificate No.

6. Date of first registration St 4.5, Registration No.....

@

Date elL.q mﬁf South Carolina Sthate. Board of Architectural Examiners
7 { (Name of Board)

Js Bn

Shand
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August 14, 1953

Hrs John Hinds Traluck, Jre, Baloke
Post Office Box 1% |
Yelterbore, fSouth Caroling

Dear Sir:

T am pleased to inform you that your application for membership

in The Institute was acted on favorably by The Board of Directors
and that you were admitted to corporate membership in The Institute

and asszlgned as indicated below,

You vill be a member of the listed organizations, unlesg you later
transfer therefrcm, until your membership in The Institute terminates.

Your certificate of membarship, duly executed by the Officers of
The Institute, will be sent in due course.

The Board of Directors welcomes you to membership in The Insvitute,

and ny office is alt your service to the extent of its powers.

The Policies of The Institute are developed largely from activities
within the chapters and State orgenizations. By taking an active pard
in their affairs, you will contribute to the aavencement of the objects
of The Institute and will incrzase the benefits to be derived from
Institute membership. '

I bespeak your active coopsration.

Sincerely yours,

Secretery

ASSIGNUENTS:

Chapter: : South Ceveline Chepler, felsls
State Orgenizations

Effective Date:

. 14y 1953

GBC/fhg
Enclosures:
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Novemter 18, 195

South Carclina Chapter of the
American ‘netiitute of Architecis
Pe 0, Tox BE2

Columbia, South Garolina

Attention: Ir. John ¥We Weems, President

Pear Johng

It is with a great desl of reluctance that T write this lebter
congerning my membershis in the ATA. Unfor Vﬁﬁ@tﬁlyg the status of my
business has been on 2 steady decline sn? for several months T have
barely made actnal office expenses.

Several years ago vhen the declsion was made to incornorate the
Clemson ﬁrehitaﬂturel Poundation into membershln in the ATA, several
of the smaller [irms vigorously protested that we were being {orced
- out of the chanter. This has oroved to be true in that T can no longer
Wgw afford the status sysbol of ATA. VYhile T have paid 250,00 on this

year's dues to the state, T have heen unable to pay the balance which

- is slated for the Clemson frchitectural Poundation and, alsn, T have
teen unable to pay the national dues. Trom national headguartsrs T
have recelived cong %@n% remindera thet [ «ill be suspended from the
ATAs therefore, T find that it is necessary for me to resign and hove
that sometime in i““ futere T may be able o rvesctivete this membership.

Will veu plesse extend my reprets to the members of the chanter?

7= Yours very truly,
- 4%\,

John He Truluck, Jr.
JHTsmn

ger  The Anmeriean Institute of Architects
""E:’?hl ‘Eﬁﬁwg I}e C’w
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ® 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. e Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

November 19, 1964

HMr. John H. Truluck, Jz.
P, O, Box 19
Walterboro, South Cavolina 29488

Dear Mr. Trulueck:

It is with vegret that we have received copy of your
letter to the Bouth Carelina Chapter tendering your
resignation as 4 wmember of The Institute.

Unless payment 1g made for 1964 Imstitute duss, your
resignation cannot be sccepted as a member in good standing.

However, in ovder to prevent further dues from accumulating
your membership may be terminated while owing for dues,

The only difference between the former and latter types of
action is that should you reapply for admission the dues
vhich wer2 in arrears 8t the time of termination (1964)
would be required upon veapplication.

Unless we hear from you or the South Carolina Chapter to
the contrary within fifteen days, we will proceed as
jndicated above.

We sincerely hope you will respply at an early date.
If we can be of any assistance to you in the interim,
please let us hmow.

Bincerely yours,

S )
3 / 7 P
7 Iy A R
B A R OO S S G Y o~ r O

Maureen Marx, Hanager
Membership Procedures

cc: Exec.-Secty., South Carolina Chepter, AIA v

- o

7 Please advise us within 15 days if the action 7
< described above do&s not meet with the chapter’s Ra%
e approval. In this event, please advise also of N
u>its recommendation in the matter, J)
- e

e

y
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This is the action the Chapter has taken. 1f Mr. Truluck does not re-consider,
| don't guess there is anything else we can.do. '

(Mrs.) Ann Glen Summer

44 Noveaber 1964

John H, Trulesk, Jr., Archltaet
Pp Co Box 19
Walterbore, foush Caceline

Dear My, Yrulucks

Your letter of November 1¢, 19064, to the South Carclins
Chaptar, The Amgricen inatituia o Architects, wos reviewed
by the Lxegutive Committne at its revatt mewting hald Fovene
ber 13th,

The Cowuitied regrels your expressed intention tn withe
draw as 3 meuder and urgss you to vecorsi{der your decision,
However whould you feel thit reconsideration is not posasidle
at this time, we xust siviae that vour resignation ahould be
presented ¢o the nationil hesdquarters in nashington in accore
dance with moliey guverning such actien, and that oifice in
turn will noxify tha State chapter,

Very. teuly yours,

Hxrold J, ﬁiddle-
Secretsry~Treasurer

HJR/r

ccy John W, Weame, Jr.
Ce1 Mrm. Aup Glsx sunper

1 {




JOHN H TRULUCK JR . ARCHITECT

111 E. WASHINGTON ST.
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"P. O. BOX 19

WALTERBORO, S. C.

November 25, 196l

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N. .
Washington, D. C. 20006

Attention: Hanreen Harx, Manager,
Hear Hss larx:

tlembership Procedures

Thank you for your letter of November 19 with reference +to my
letter of resignation from the ATA.

You may rest assured that this action has not been lightly taken
and has been contemplated for several months. I very much regret
the necessity of resigning but the financial situation has deterio-

rated for more than a year and this action should have been taken
several months ago.

With reference to the dues for 196), T am faced with the
unfortunate choice of worrying about more imnortant Financial
obligations; therefore, T am unable to make nayment at this time.

I certainly hone that business will change sufficiently in the near
future to nermit my reapplication for membershin.

Yours very truly, .

Pt &

Trulué%, Jr.
i

i

i
JHT st ‘
|
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Janvary 15, 1965
ON REGOMMENDATION OF TEMINATION OF CORPORATE WMEMBERSHIE AT
To The Secretary
The American Instlitute of Avchiitects
Hame of Member: Jobn . Truluck, Jr,
Cornorate Membership Recowd:
Elected: 1953
AIA Dues Owed: 550.00 for 1964 plus Supplemental Dues
Chapter Asslonment: South Cavolina

The vequest of John H, Truluck, Jr. to terminate his corporvate membership
for nonepayment of Institute Regulay and Supplemental dues is attached,

On the vecord above submitted, The Compittee on Membership vecomnends
that the corporate mewbership of John U, Truluck, Jr,, 1o the American
Institute of Avchitects, the South Cavolina Chapter, be terminated,
effective Decembey 5, 1964 for the non-payment of Institute Regular
and Supplemental dues.

ih@ﬂﬁ§m4l“tee‘QﬂAV

I )@«5& o

Chairmnan

CERTIFICATION OF TERMINATION OF CORPORBATE MEMBERSHIP

retary of The Amervican Institube of
under auil ' me by Ehw
sute, I have th that
Truluck, Jr.
for nonmﬁaym@na of
Gecember 5, 1264,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ® 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. & Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

February 3, 1965

NOTICE OF TERMEINATION OF CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

™

8
v

Mr, John H. Truluck, Jr,

Post Office Box 19

Walterbore, South Csrolina 29488

Dear Mr. Truluek:

In accordance with your request that your membarship be terminated,
The Board of Biressgws{ under provisiens of Chepter I, Article 2,
Section 5, pazvagraph {é*z} of The Isstitute By-laws, terminated
your membership in The Institute and its South Carolina Chapter
effective December 5, 1964,

The

Board regrets your withdrawal from membership and hopes that
Bou will gown return to The Institute.

gingagaly Jours, |
L"} ,f ! 3

i

Qﬁ%id Heo Tharsaﬁ, A . i nﬁ °
Secvetayy

T/ pug -






